ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: ﬁKENH &RD Alcotest Ser.#: /4AX5 - 00?/7[
County: lq‘—l- LﬁN +LC Date of Calibration: Og - /5 — QO//
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Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.I.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Jnstrument used.
Ser. #: DD’)( Pl S3 - OAID

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for insgtrum in A.I.R, or equivalent
Ser. #: .Dz WSU }3 - c;o?é

Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: /9] :?—335—5‘,2‘

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordinator].
Ser. #: DPWF] < -Oll

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

o 0.04% Solution. _[© A o %3

v~ B. 0.08%Solution. _[D A o >+
. 0.10% Solution. |O T OF
0.16% Solution. (o A D +SsS

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing, QDWE S 3 - O(76
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DA wWE S 3 -CR03
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DDXJ £3— OX/D
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit].

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DOWE S 3 - Q30§

8

NN

W

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.

v Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].

_\_{ C. Certificate of Analysig 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: 9 | oFa

\

Alcotest card of opera'tor/ coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 10-09-10 0 8 - Q(D - ao' ,
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Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is {o cerlify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIIE-C has been tested for accuracy and found to bo in compliance
with the Nalional Highway Traffic Safely Administiralion Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKIII-C is compliant as a "moblle™ and “nonmobile” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 ond 58 FR 48705.
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according (0 your State Specifications.
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Dracger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
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and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidcntial Breath Testers.

°
This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined ,
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Dracger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

@M/odch ALCOTEST® CU34
Serial Number:
@®

O Model: MARK 1A

QO Other: _b t) &3 SS ’QZLQ_ —

Certification Date Techaician Re-Certification Due Date
-5 MM 3512
h e

O @)
Urdger
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the cerlification date below, or sooner, according to your Stale Specification.
For accurale temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.
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x Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:
) -4-

) DMWwIP2-204 B-h-]l 8412
x Probe Value

77 N O Draeger Safety Diagnostics, inc.
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_ Calibration complies with ISO 9001
% S~ [XCCREGTTED,

\ ISO/IEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z540-1 :
it rabon : Cert. No.: 4000-2966235g
Certficate No. 1750.01 '

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer .
‘\

Manufactured for and distribuled by: VWR International, P.O. Box 2158, Secaucus, NJ0T094 U.SA.
Instrument ldentification:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 101733534 _ Manufaclurer : Control Company
Standardlequipment: L .
" Description ' Serial Number  Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration.Bath YC-179 A45240 ' :
Themmislar Module A17918 " 11/19/10 : A9821010
Tempefature Probe 128 12/10/10 A9B23079
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 : A79341° S :
Temperature Probe * . 3039 12/10110 A9B823080-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 T AT3IR )
Thermistor Module AZ7129 7/08/10 1000264338
Temperature Probe 5202 31111 80310050
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 BO1375 )
Temperalure Probe . ’ _1 57 7727410 - A9708011-4
Certificate.Information: | I - '
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 6/08/10 Cal Due: 6/08/12-
Test Conditions: | 24.0°C 420 %RH 1015 mBar . el ' :

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Uiit(s) | Nominal | AsFdund | taTol | Nominal Aslet | InTol- Min Max W ) TUR
‘C NA. 0.00Z . -0.001 Y - 0.048 [~ 0052 | 0013 [ 387
CHE P v -- 24599 25000 | ¥ 29,945 | 25019 | 001 | 387
°C x TNA 60,001 ~59.998 Y - 59,951 60.05t1 | 0.018 2.8:1
Re _ NA. N 100.001 100002 | Y 99.951 100.051 | D.013 3.8:1

This Instrument was ealibrated .uslng I.nstrumenu Traceable Lo National Instituie of Standards and Technology. '
unceclainty. Uncariainty evalaton inchudes the nstument unsar

A Test Uncertobly Ratlo of al st 4:1 bs maktalned untess otharwdss siated and bs taladaled uting the expanded measuromant \
testand is caluteled i aoccordance with the ISO “Guide [s the Expression of Uncertyinty in Meangement” (GUM). The incertainty represents on exgended tncerlainty using 8 coversge fado: ka2

{o appraziman 3 95% confidence level. In bolerance condliont ato based on test rosuls falieg witiin spocifind tmis with n reduction by the bncerlanty of the measurement. The reasts containod
Mhrmwwhbméamalmmm'mnqamrwmhmwmm@udmwmam :

NoalnaleStaindard's Reading: As Leftelnetuuments Roadng: t Tolaln Tokerancs: MinMdaxsAccaptancs Range; 2UsExponded Measurement Uneertainly; TUR
Accunacy=s{Nex-Miny2; Mh = Nomnal{Rounded) - Talerance; Max a NominakRounded) + Tokeance; DatesMMODYY

<Test Uncertalnty Rabio;

Nicol Redriguez, Qualky Managar Willaca Bemy, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy: ,
I cir opinion onca caltralad your Dighat Thamnomeler should malhtain By scouracy. There i no exad way 10 delermine how
fde, € any alall, bud can be affect d by agi; temperature, shock, and contaminatior.

fong cafbration will be malntained. Oigha! Themomolers change

Recalibration: ]
For factory calbration 3nd re-tertification baceable fo Natsnal tnstiute of Standards and Teshvology contac Conrol Cornpany.

) ' CONTROL COMPANY 4455 RexRoad Friendswood, TX 77546 © USA
Phone 281 482-1714  Fax 281 482-9448  service@controld.com vwm.oonlrol;.com

c oy A - edificate Ho. 1750.01.
Contot Company Is-an ISO 170252008 Cafration Labecatory Accredited by (A2LA) Amencan Associslion for Leboralary AcsreaRation, C
Centrol Company is ISO-5001:2008 QusBy Certtied by (ONY) Del Norske Verias, Certificale No. cgm-omos-zwwm
tnlemzlionol Laboratery Aceredslon Cooparation (ILAC) - Mulilatesal Recogniion Arranjement (MRA)L

Pagelefl Traceehled {5 1 registered Tadimurk of Corvol Compay ©12009 a'\“' Comptny



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Cerntification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

BUENA BOROUGH POLICE

00140
00106
00107
00134
00140

WET
0.100%
101082

Last Name: DELLANOCE

Signature: ‘TZ;
1

7 .

Calib. Daic: 08/15/2011
Cert. Date: 02/15/2011
Lin. Date: 02/15/2011
Soln. Date: 08/02/2011
File Date:  08/15/2011

Mode!l No.: CU-34

First Name: JOSEPH

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Mecasuring System Serial......#

%

"Calibration Chcck 'Pmcedure f ¢
the Division of State\xPoltce & ex’fo in’ r_a,ﬁo,r_x?l%
infrared analysis and elgcjrocheni;xcal ana]ysﬂs @h%ﬁ&@
dual system of chemical bre‘ath testmg &ursuanv_ld ‘ i
Check Procedure for Alcotesi\'z TQJO s

Cahbratlon Check on the app(o '

3 N s -
A5

AL

& V

BT s 1 S k SIN R A s st e

‘i,\&_v‘-ﬂhﬂft“mw:,nv-.’;-*k'm-;«-‘:v;«p,- W

lcote 7,1 103

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:

Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXB-0074

00012
00006
00006
00043

DDXIJ 8§3-0210

09/09/2012
0325

MI: S

6027
08/15/2011

DOWwALA-0i1 b

joi 733534

.,‘..-

fﬁctql-. cdpacxly, s:and cons:stent with
3 “é:faphshcci by the Ch;éle‘orcnsm Scientist of
""l'<s onjapproved” jnstruments employing
t}glzed ina smglc pproved instrument as a

I QﬁSlstent w1th thc currcm "Calibration

B T AT S LT
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I - Control Tests; and Part II - Ijnﬁeamt‘y Tcsts’_ 1 __'cgrufy that ¢ jit foregomg statements made by me

are true. | am aware that if any ofithe foregongzg. statgmcn

subject to punishment.

L4

)ade by me are wilfully false, [ am



Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Centification File No.:

Lincarity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambieni Air Blank

Ik -gm.ev«.. (=30 Wﬂmxmut"wm

All tests wqig;*aceqmb{ewiemnw

Coordinato: *:% &

Last Name: DBL

Signature:

Pursuant
appointed Breath’
“Calibration Check Pocedure 0 %cg;ﬁ

\B@ohce

Part I -

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Alcotest 7110 MKII-C
BUENA BOROUGH POLICE

00140
00141
00107
00134
00141

WET
0.100%
101082

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
0.000%
0.099%
0.100%
0.000%
0.098%
0.099%
0.000%

Calib. Date:

Control Tests

Cert. Date:
Lin. Dale:
Soln. Dale:
File Datc:

Model

‘Time

No.:

HII:MM

15:04D
15:04D
15:04D
15:05D
15:06D
15:06D
15:06D
15:07D
15:07D
15:08D

Serial No.: ARXB-0074
08/15/2011 Calib. No.: 00012
08/15/2011 Cert. No.: 00007
02/15/2011 Lin. No.: 00006
08/02/2011 Soln. No.: 00043
08/15/2011
CU-34 Serial No.: DDXJ §3-0210

Expires:  09/09/2012

Bottle No.: 0325
Temperature Comment(s)

Sumulator (°C) or Error(s)

34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED ¥
34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED ***
34.0°C *it TEST PASSED 4%
34.0°C *ik TEST PASSED %%
34.0°C *%*% TEST PASSED ***
34.0°C *¥x TEST PASSED **#

T ad s TP XESTO RN RY

e D R T R L R O LT

the Division of State

infrared analysis and elactrochefipcal’an

dual system of chemical ﬁ);\&ath teatuﬁ %,
Check Procedure for Alcoteg‘fxz6
Calibration Check on the ap&sr .
Calibration Check are recorde
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Lige
are true. I am aware that if any o

subject to punishment.

est Coori mato

e
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C Scrial No.: ARXB-0074
Location: BUENA BOROUGH POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00140 Calib. Date: 08/15/2011 Calib. No.: 00012
Certification File No.: 00141 Cert. Date: 08/15/2011 Cert. No.: 00007
Linecarity File No.: 00142 Lin. Date:  08/15/2011 Lin. No.: 00007
Solution File No.: 00134 Soln. Date: 08/02/2011 Soln. No.: 00043
Sequential File No.: 00142 File Date:  08/15/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Scrial No.: DDWE S3-0196
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  01/]2/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10A073 Bottle No.: 0005
Calibrating Unit: WET Modecl No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S$3-0203
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  01/15/2012
Solution Control Lot:  10A074 Bottle No.; 1157
Calibrating Unit: WET Modecl No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE $3-0205
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  01/21/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10A075 Bottle No.: 0714
Function Result Time ‘Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:27D
Control 1 EC 0.041% 15:28D 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.039% 15:28D 34.0°C #¥k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:29D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 15:30D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.039% 15:30D 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED *%*
Ambicnt Air Blank 0.000% 15:31D
Control 3 EC 0.080% 15:32D 33.9°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.079% 15:32D 33.9°C #*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:33D
Control 4 EC 0.080% 15:34D 34.0°C #*% TEST PASSED %
Control 4 1R 0.079% 15:34D 34.0°C w4k I'GEST PASSED %%
Ambicnt Air Blank 0.000% 15:35D
Control 5 EC 0.161% 15:36D 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED ***
Control 5 IR 0.159% 15:36D 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:38D )
Controf 6 EC 0.160% 15:38D 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED ¥k
Control 6 IR 0.159% 15:38D 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED **#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:40D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S
Badge No.: 6027

Signature: Nor T jtédl] Datc: 08/15/2011

L
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Fax 1oUy-882-6942 Feb 20 2008 12:08  P.02

2e
]

State of New Jersey

Jon S. Corzms OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL Axne MILGRAM
Governor DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PusLic Sarery . Autorney General
: . PO BOX 080

TRENTON, NJ 08625-0080

Japuary 14, 2008

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
. Division of State Police
Division Heddquarters -

P.O. Box 7068
West Treuton, New Jersey 08628

.Re: Brea.t.h Test Coordinator/InStIuctor, Certification -
Troopeéxr Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027 ,

Dear Colonel F uentes;

PuIsuant to the provisions: of N.JAC. 13: 51-21 (b) and '(c), as adopted and

~.. ' promulgated under the provisions of N.J.S.A4. 39:4-503, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, ¥ hexcby approve
Trooper Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027, as a duly ce.mﬁcd Breath Tcst Coordinator/Tnstructor. This

--approva.l 19 cffective immediately,
Very truly yours,

EanaN

orney Gcncral

~ Trooper Joseph S. Dellanoce #6027 A]cohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police
Lt. Mark Kolodzieski, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, DMSlOD OfState Police

Now Jeracy I't An Epvel Opporumity Employer +Printed on Recydled Pep=r and is Recycladls

BRI
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This Ts to certify that
.Joseph S Dellénbce #6027' -

has successfuily completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Operator Training and Preventive
Maintenance Course on the New Jersey specific
Alcoteste 7110 MKIII-C and is hereby certlﬂed as a quahf'ed

Operator Tramer and
Mamtenance Techmcian |

Completion of thls course qualifies thts individual to train

and certify Operafors In the proper use and operation as
“well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey

specific Alcotest® 7110 MKII-C.
Date: 4/12/2007

Instructor: Hansueli fyser
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Drager |
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify.that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
. within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperalure readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

S.erigl Number Temp..Probe Certificalion date: . Next Certificalion due:

DDWRP2-01 February 7, 2011 _ February 7,2012

- Probe Value P
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. \%A
/ O? Technica! Service Department
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T : ‘OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ' -
CHrS CHRISTIE ~ DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Pauta T. Dow
- Govemor DIvISION Of STATE POLICE | .. Acting Aorney General
Post Ornce Box 7063 ) ' o
_ West Tamvron NJ 08628-0068 ' " Coronet Josepd R FuenTes
(609) 382- 2000 . Superintendent -
"CERTIFICATION OF ANAL I’SLS‘

0 04 PLRCENT BREATH ALCOH OL SIM{ ULAT OR SOLUTION

AECEPTAN CE SPECIFICA.‘I'IONS FORBREATH ALCOHOL SIM'ULATOR SOLUTION: Etbyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the mnge of 0. 045 lo 0.051 grims per 100 mﬂlxhlcrs of solution.

MANUFACTUR.,R: Draper Safew -Inc. : ANALYSISDATE 2/2/2010

BREATH ALCOHOL S]IVIU'LATOR SOLUTION LOTNUMIBER_ 10A073

: chmsmﬁh\'c samplcs of the above-Teferenced Lot Numbér were tested by Gas Chromatogrﬂphy and found to beve
. a mean cthyl alcobol conccnuauon range of 0 0472 to 0.0481 grams. pCt 100 mﬂlzhtczs of solution. .

stmdard for the purpose of

instruments (NJ.A-C. 13:51-3.5)

.=*.This Jot of breath alcohol smmlator solution may be utifized as & koown tmca\blc
for thislot of breath alcohol

conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath.test
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s cxpmmon date

sunu]atox solmon is Ianuarv 12, 2012.

CAs Ass:stant Chicf Forcnsxc Scicntist of the Division of State Police, 1 hcrcby certify and attest that the tests and
results docutented in this Certificate of Amalysis werfe performed at my dxzcct\onand upder my supervision by
personnel of, aid at, the Officg of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police 6n properly functioning and

calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine

basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordancc with their professional duties ai!d

respdnsibilmcs. s

: ‘ ) - Assistant Ciﬁcf Forensic Scientist
: Division of Statc Police :
Swom to and subscn‘be ég(ljrc me this [ 2 day of é‘bﬂ_wg“ 2010. -

- ! LMLD’W'I‘J‘
. HowyPubhc,M
. . “/f‘ommhsbn&pl"n M 14

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity £mployer




S Btute of ?ﬂaﬁi JJerzey

_ : OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL L
Chrrs CHRSTE - . "+ DEPARTMENT OF LAY AND PUBLIC SAFETY © - PaunT. Dow
‘ Glovernor Drvision OF STATE PoLICE ) Acting Attorney General
© Post Omee Box 7068 _ S ' '
Wesr Trexron NJ 08628-0068 CoronEeL JoserH R. FUENTES

Superintendent

(609) 882-2000

. CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

. ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohs]
. .co_ncentnnon within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 millilitcrs of solution. .

MANURACTURER: Drager Safety, inc._ ANALYSIS DATE: 2/3/2010
. BREATE ALCOEOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A074  *°_

Represantative samples of the abpve-efereaced Lot Number weré tested by Gas Ch.rgma.togap]l)' and found fo bave
2 mean cthyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0954 to 0.0958, grains per 100 milliliters of solution.

. ’ " This lot'of brca.thfialcohpl ‘simulator solution may be uﬁ]iua 25 & known traceable standard for the purpose of
. * conducting periodic tests, pursvant to N.J.A.C..13:51-34, of approved breath test instnmpents (N.J.A.C. 13:51-315) -

-7 utilizedby Jaw enforcement agenciés in this State. - The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcoho}

. sirnulator solution is Januaty 15, 2012, .

+As Assistant Chicf Forensic Scieatist of the Division of State Police, I bereby certify.and attest that the tests and
results documeated in.this Certificate of Asialysis were perforined at my dircction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Scicnces of the'Division of State Police on propetly functioning and

: calipmtcd instrumends and equipment. All procedures utilized'are accurate, objective, and performed on a routirie
basis by personnel within the Office of Foreasic Scicnoes, in accordance with their professional dutics and
respoosibilitics. .. ’ R T L ’ .

- Kenneth W. Kabralek, ¥.S. -

Assistant Chicf Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police’

Bworm to and siwbscribed before me this /_7_ day of \74& , 2010.




State of }Tnﬁr Jeraey

OFFCE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Curis CHRISTIE . DEpPARTMENT OF LAw AND PuBLIC SAFETY PAuLa T. Dow
Governor Division oF STATE Pouce Attorney General
PasT Ornce Box 7068
Kiv GUADAGNO Wist Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLONEL JoserH R. FUENTES

Ls. Governor

(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol

-concentralion within, but not cxceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 9/23/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 101082

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean cthyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1190 to 0.1194 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcoliol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traccable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C. 13: 51-3. 5)
utilized by law enforcement agencics in this State. The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcobiol

simulator solution is September 9, 2012.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Scicnces of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Swon to and subscribed be!orc me tlusei day of 727-&4"1‘-‘-’"20[0

N tary

L1

Unda L Desantis

Notary

me’:‘ﬁnn%u |

2\
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer 2
Printed on Recyeted Paper and Recyclable
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~ . OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL E .
Cearis CHRSTIE DEPARTMENT OF Law ARD PUBLIC SAFETY . PaulaT.Dow
Governor : . Division oF STATE PoLice - Acting Attorney General
b . . Post Omcs Box 7058 ) ' .
West Trexton NJ 08628-0068 CoroNeL JosEPH R FUENTES
- Superintendent

(609) 882-2000

CERT IFICATI ON OF ANALKS’IS ,
0.16 PERCENTBREA THALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTAN CE SI’ECI‘FICATIONS FOR BREATE: ALCOEOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION Ethyl alcohol
concentration wnhm, but not cxcccdmg, the raugc of 0.188 to 0 199 grams per 100 mﬂlﬂ:tcrs of selution.

ANALYSIS DATE: ,5_91_

M.'ANUFA.C’I'URER_ Dr:n’er Safet}', Inc.
BREATH ALCOHOL SB\&ULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER 10A075

chrcscnmtwc sa.mples of the abovo-rcfcrcnccd Lot Numbcr were tcsr.edhy Gas Chrumatography and found to havc
& mean ctbyl alcohnl cor.centrauon range of 0. 1913 to 0:1919 grams per 100 millititers of soluuon. .

tandard for the purpose of

uments QIFA.C. 13:51.3.5) -

This lot of breath alcoho] sunulator solution may be uﬁb.zcd as & lm.own u-aocablc s
ze2th alcobo)

- condicting periodio tests, pursuant to NJ.A.C.13; :51-3.4, of approved breath test ins
utilized by law cnwrccmcnt agencies in this State. The manu.facmrcr s expiration date for this lotof b

simulator soluuon is a.nuag[ 21,2012,

As A,ssnstant Chief Forcnsxc Scientist of the Division of State Police, I héreby certify and attest thet the tests wd-

Tesults, docurpented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and “under my supervision by
personnel .of and'at, the Office of Forensic’ Séiences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and- -
cilibraied .instnunents and <quipment. All procédures utilized are accurate, objective, and pcrfoxmcd on a Toutine
basis by persannel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordancc with-their pmfcssmnal duties and

tcsppnsibﬂm«:s

. Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Sw and subscn'bc:(‘Zf?c me thas/¢ day ot‘\ﬁffg ’: Zz 2010.

gf&b e

New Jersey Is An Eotiol Opooriunity Frnlover




drager

This Certificate of Accuracy vérifies that the specified unit has been Exam_il}crj ]
and found tg be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

regulations for devices used to czlibrate Evidential Breath Testers. g
)

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

®/ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 - _ |
O Model: MARK DIA. o . Serial Number:

O Other: _DRWE 53 - 0194

" Certification Date ' Technician Re-Certification Due Date

2,28/12

2/7/283/77 24




Drager

This Certificate of Accuracy verifics that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Natjonal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
‘regulatjons for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST®CU34 -

(O Model: MARK [1A Serial Number:
odelr .

O Other: . _npwAs3- 2203
Certification Date Technician Re—C_crtiﬁcation Due Date
February 7, 201} ’;.m February 7, 2012

&




This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. >

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Number:

O Model: MARK IIA

O Other: DOWES2— 0205

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
February 7, 2011 oY/ February 7,2012

S Syl E— W . ' S L J
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Equipment

Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Controt Solution %:

“Solution*Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
BUENA BOROUGH POLICE

00140
00141
00142
00143
00143

WET
0.100%

AQOLQTZ — e e e

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.101%
0.101%
0.000%
0.100%
0.100%
0.000%
0.100%
0.100%
0.000%

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

e e fee ot

Time
HH:MM
16:53D
16:54D
16:54D
16:55D
16:55D
16:55D
16:56D
16:57D
16:57D
16:57D

08/15/2011
08/15/2011
08/15/2011]
08/15/2011
08/15/2011

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.: ARXB-0074

Calib. No.: 00012
Cert. No.: 00007
Lin. Na.: 00007
Soln. No.: 00044

Serial No.: DDXJ §3-0210
Expires:  12/31/2011

"'"‘BOIﬂB"N'O'.:“0931""" o ————Lt A et . @I E AR n e g s

Comment(s)
or Brror(s)

#¥x TEST PASSED ***
*#x% TEST PASSED ***

%k TEST PASSED *¥*
*¥% TEST PASSED ***

*k% TEST PASSED *%*
*kk TEST PASSED ***

On this date, ! installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

T EMPERATURE FPROBE SERIAL NumBe<: DDWITP2-204 g0

Changed By:

Last Name; DELLANOCE

First Name:

JOSEPH

Signature: ’7,;_/ o A lgﬁkd Loz

MI: S
Badge No.: 6027
Date: 08/15/2011



State of Nefo Jersey

" OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENBRAL

Curis CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OP LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLA T. Dow
Governor D1vISiON OF STATE POLICE Acting Attornay General
Posr Ognce Box 7068 .
West Trertox NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosePH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bihyl alcahol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 xoillilitess of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Ing, ANALYSIS DATE: 1/15/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL.SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 0914072

Repregentative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nwiber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcobol concentration range of 0.1203 to 0,1210 geams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simalatar sofution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law coforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is December 31, 2011.

As the Director of Office of Forensic Sciences, Djvislon of Smie Police, I bereby cextify and attest that the tesls and
results docurnented i this Certificate of Analysis wexe perfoxmed at my direction and under oty supcrvision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioniag and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and

doh ] Yoo

Howard J. Baum, Ph.D.
. Director, Office of Forensic Sciences
Division of State Police

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _2 [ day of <Jaavarsy, , 2010.

Stary
JOHN R.LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW SERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 121142012
AoNOA
P\ i
. &
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Erflployer '& @
. Prinred on Racycled Papor and Regclabla




